

SC 08(04)2019
CNR No 15000315-2019 Regd. 53/2019 ;
J.O Code – WB00664

Order No. 24

Dated- 17.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
The sole accused person on C/B, is absent without steps.
Ld. PP in Charge as well as Ld. Defebse Counsel is absent.
Court is vacant.

Due to resolution dated 15.06.2023 taken by local Bar Association, Kakdwip, none appeared and no steps is taken.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 21.08.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

The accused person is on bail as before.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**