

SC 08(04)2019
CNR No 15000315-2019 Regd. 53/2019 ;
J.O Code – WB00664

Order No. 25

Dated- 21.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

The sole accused person on C/B, is absent without steps.

Ld. PP in Charge is present and Ld. Defense Counsel is absent.

Court is vacant.

On repeated calls accused person is found absent and none appeared.

Heard Ld. P.P in-charge. Considered.

Issue W/A in respect of accused person Bimal Kanti Jana S/O Late Arunaday jana of Village Harendranagar (Mandirghat), P.S Dholahat Dist. South 24 Parganas.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 05.10.2023 for E/R of W/A in respect of accused Bimal Kanti Jana.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**