

ST CIS 53 of 2019
CNR No 15000315-2019
J.O Code – WB00859

Order No. 34
Dated- 24.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and appearance of the accused person.

The accused person on C/B, is absent by a petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P-In- Charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel is present.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence.

Defacto complainant is examined in chief in full and cross examined in full as P.W no.-1 and she is discharged.

During the evidence some documents are exhibited as **Exbt. no. P-1/1(P.W-1), Exbt. no. P-2 (P.W-1) and Exbt. no. P-3/1 (P.W-1)** .

To 13.05.2025 for evidence of CSW 1 and appearance of the accused person.

The accused person is to remain on court bail as before.

D/C by me.
Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.